# OP \$140.00 8708484

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Offray Specialty Narrow Fabrics, Inc.		06/29/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Otex Specialty Narrow Fabrics, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Essex Ave., Suite 403
City:	Bernardsville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07924
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87084845	OTEX SPECIALTY NARROW FABRICS
Serial Number:	87084937	OTEX
Registration Number:	4692827	SENTRY FR
Registration Number:	2530368	SPECIALTY NARROW FABRICS
Registration Number:	2043688	E-Z LACE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8645096305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8645096304

Email: tmonahan@monahanip.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Monahan Address Line 1: 201 E. Park Ave.

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Monahan
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Monahan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=OSNF - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0971

900370309

source=OSNF - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=OSNF - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0972

# STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 30, 2016.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Duting Siardina

Rev. 06/13

### CSC 45 Drawdown

### 160629000 449

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OFFRAY SPECIALTY NARROW FABRICS, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Offray Specialty Narrow Fabrics, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The name under which it was formed is "C.M. Offray & Son, Inc."

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on December 31, 1921 (such certificate of incorporation, as amended and restated and in effect thereafter, the "Certificate of Incorporation").

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation relating to its corporate name is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Otex Specialty Narrow Fabrics, Inc."

FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares of the Corporation.

OFFRAY SPECIALTY NARROW FABRICS, INC.

By:

Name:

Denise A. Offray

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

96918384\V-2

160629000449

CSC 45 Drawdown

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

OFFRAY SPECIALTY NARROW FABRICS, INC.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name John	n Khouri
Address 101 JF	K Parkway
City, State and Zip C	Short Hills, NJ 07078
NOTES:	wt Reb # 184887 KXK
Department of Sta 2. This form was prep	exporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the te. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at <a href="https://www.dos.ny.gov.">www.dos.ny.gov</a> . Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law, and to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
3. The Department of	State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.  It be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.
For Office Use Only	

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED	JUN 2 9 2016
TAX \$	
RY.	p

DOS-1554-f (Rev. 03/16)

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0975